

**RCA No.101/17**

**Jasbir Goyal VS Pawan Kumar Jain**

**06.06.2017**

**Present:** Ld. Counsel Sh. Chiranjeev for appellant.

Ld. Counsel Sh. M L Sharma for respondent.

Copy of the application seeking condonation of delay  
filed. Copy supplied.

Now to come up for reply and disposal thereof on  
**15.09.2017.**

**(Surinder S. Rathi)**  
**ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.**  
**06.06.2017**