

RCA No. 36/17

Jasbir Joyal Vs. Pawan Kumar Jain

02.04.2018

Present: Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Respondent in person.

Respondent seeks an adjournment as his counsel is not available today. Allowed subject to payment of cost of Rs.1500/- to be paid to the appellant on the next date of hearing.

Put up for arguments on **25.04.2018**.

(TWINKLE WADHWA)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI
02.04.2018

