

RCA No.36/17

Jasbir Goyal VS Pawan Kumar Jain

19.01.2021

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Shrey Sharma for appellant present through VC.

None for respondent.

Put up for arguments on **12.05.2021**.

(Munish Markan)

**ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,
New Delhi/19.01.2021**

At this stage after the matter is taken, Ld. counsel Sh. Akshay Kumar for respondent appeared through VC.

Put up on date already fixed.

(Munish Markan)

**ADJ-03/New Delhi District/PHC,
New Delhi/19.01.2021**