

RCA DJ 36/17

JASBIR JOYAL Vs. PAWAN KUMAR JAIN & ORS.

19.10.2022

Present: Sh. Rahul Kumar, Ld proxy counsel for the appellant/plaintiff.

Sh. NK Sharma, Ld counsel for all the respondents/defendants.

One application has been moved on behalf of the respondent no. 6 seeking her deletion from the array of parties. Copy supplied.

Relist the matter for arguments now on **23.02.2023**.

(Gaurav Rao)

Additional District Judge-03

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

19.10.2022